

Mission Funeral Group, Inc.

Serving all greater bay area counties at this location:

Mission Funeral Home

(FD# 1710) 22297 Mission Blvd. Hayward, CA 94541 Tel: 510-881-9192

General Price List

(Effective: December 01, 2022) *Prices are subject to change without notice.*

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items that you desire. However, the required *basic services of the funeral director and staff* charge will be added to any funeral arrangements that you select. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

How To Use This Price List

We have tried to make our options as clear as possible to you. With the exception of our basic service fee, you can pick and choose any items you like to put together a funeral that is right for you. Our services are divided into eight main categories:

- Primary Services
- Care and Preparations of the Body
- Use of Facilities, Staff and Equipment
- Transportation and Automotive Equipment
- Burial Merchandise
- Simple Services
- Miscellaneous Merchandise and Services
- Packaged Services

If you want to put together your own funeral, start with Primary Services (our *basic services of the funeral director and staff* fee is mandatory, but everything else is your choice), then add what you like, from Care and Preparation of the Body, Facilities, Staff and Equipment, Automotive Equipment, Burial Merchandise, or Miscellaneous Merchandise and Services. If you prefer modest arrangements, you can find burial, cremation and other options without ceremonies in our Simple Services category.

Packaged services combine items that are typically chosen by families and offer substantial savings over purchasing these items separately. You can add additional items to any package that you chose. However, items in a package that are not utilized cannot be deleted.

Important Notice

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receiving a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

Financial Policy

We offer families fair and competitive prices for services, thus we require full payment to be made on the day arrangements are made. For your convenience we accept cash, check, Visa or MasterCard. As a courtesy, we will accept insurance that is in force, assignable, and where our firm can handle the claim. Families who choose to use insurance policies or assignments to pay for services rendered will be charged \$250.00, or 10% for an insurance processing fee on the total amount of the contract, whichever is greater.

PRIMARY SERVICES

Basic services of the funeral director and staff \$1495.00

This fee includes:

- Availability of personnel 24 hours a day, 365 days a year and/or other parties involved in the disposition of your loved one
- Conducting the arrangement conference
- Planning the funeral
- Consulting with family and/or clergy
- Preparing and filing necessary notices
- Obtaining necessary authorizations and permits
- Coordinating with the cemetery, crematory or other third parties as necessary

In addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of our basic overhead costs which include the facility, maintenance, equipment, inventory, insurance, administration and governmental compliance.

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the cost of the funeral arrangements you select. This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, forwarding remains and receiving remains.

CARE AND PREPARATION OF THE BODY

Embalming without autopsy and/or organ donation	\$525.00
Embalming with autopsy and/or organ donation	\$795.00

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with a viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as a direct cremation or immediate burial.

"Every licensed funeral director who holds an un-embalmed dead human body for a period longer that 24 hours shall cause the body to be refrigerated." – California Business and Professions Code 1223c

Restoration and/or special preparation requested by family, per-hour minimum	\$175.00
Dressing and casketing of loved one	\$175.00
Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing and combing hair	\$150.00
Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing, coloring and combing hair	\$175.00
Removal of pacemaker	\$125.00
Required use of covering, either Union All and/or pouch	\$95.00
Refrigeration fee (for un-embalmed, deceased human remains) for seven (7) days	\$300.00
Per-day storage fee of body (embalmed or un-embalmed) after seven (7) days	\$55.00

USE OF FACILITIES, STAFF AND EQUIPMENT

Use of facilities and staff for visitation (Four hours from 9 AM to 5 PM)	\$450.00 \$595.00		
Use of facilities and staff for memorial service in our or other facility (From 9 AM to 5 PM) Services include coordinating the memorial service arrangements, supervision of service, display of floral arrangements and staff to assist with service.	\$595.00		
Use of equipment and staff for committal service Service includes accompaniment of remains to cemetery or crematory after the funeral services, supervision of the service, display of floral arrangements and staff to assist with the service.	\$495.00		
Equipment and staff services for graveside service Service includes accompaniment of remains to cemetery, supervision of graveside service, display of floral arrangements and staff to assist with service.	\$595.00		
Use of facilities and staff for up to four (4) hours evening service	\$295.00 \$495.00 \$595.00 \$1595.00		
Additional charge for use of facilities and staff on	\$595.00 \$995.00		
Staff services for family identification	\$395.00 \$595.00		
TRANSPORTATION AND AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT (During normal business hours from 9 AM to 5 PM)			
Transfer of loved one from place of death to mortuary within 30 miles Charge per mile for mileage beyond 30 miles Funeral hearse for 3 hours Additional charge for funeral hearse, per hour Service or utility or flower vehicle for 3 hours Additional charge for service or utility or flower vehicle, per hour Transfer of remains to crematory/cemetery Transfer of remains to Sacramento Valley National Cemetery or San Joaquin Valley National Cemetery	\$300.00 \$1.75 \$450.00 \$150.00 \$225.00 \$100.00 \$250.00		
Transfer of remains from or to airport (Oakland, San Jose or San Francisco) Assistance in removing loved one, per person	\$425.00 \$175.00		
Additional charge for after-hours, Saturdays, Sundays or Public Holidays transfer of loved one	\$175.00		

BURIAL MERCHANDISE

Caskets	Adult	\$965.00 to \$3995.00
	Infant / Child	\$279.00 to \$1795.00
	Rental	\$995.00
Alternative containers		\$95.00 to \$495.00
Urns		\$55.00 to \$2240.00

SIMPLE SERVICES

Forwarding of remains to another funeral home \$3095.00

This charge includes: transportation of your loved one from within 15 miles of Hayward, California to our funeral home during business hours from 9 AM to 5 PM, shelter/refrigeration for 7 days, basic minimum services of funeral director and staff, necessary authorizations, customary professional embalming, preparation for shipping, placement of your loved one into the container selected or provided, service vehicle, transportation to terminal of transportation, e.g. airport or train station in the San Francisco Bay Area.

<u>Note:</u> This fee does not include a casket, special container (if required by law), pouch, use of facilities and staff for visitation, rites, ceremonies, identification of your loved one, fees, sales tax on merchandise, rush fees, additional charges for weight or final disposition.

Note: If a pouch is required for any reason, there will be a \$95.00 charge.

ALL CHARGES ARE PAYABLE IN ADVANCE.

Receiving remains from another funeral home \$2495.00

This charge includes: transportation of your loved one from within 15 miles of Hayward, California to our funeral home during business hours from 9 AM to 5 PM, shelter/refrigeration for 7 days, basic minimum services of funeral director and staff, necessary authorizations, prepare necessary paperwork for final place of disposition, service vehicle, transportation of your loved one to cemetery/crematory without a procession and at the convenience of the funeral home.

<u>Note:</u> This fee does not include a casket, special container (if required by law), liability for receiving merchandise, embalming, washing other preparations, pouch, use of facilities and staff for visitation, rites, ceremonies, identification of your loved one, fees, sales tax on merchandise, rush fees, additional charges for weight or final disposition.

Note: If a pouch is required for any reason, there will be a \$95.00 charge.

ALL CHARGES ARE PAYABLE IN ADVANCE.

MISCELLANEOUS MERCHANDISE AND SERVICES

241	¢005.00
24 hours rush service	\$995.00
Crematory cremation fee	\$295.00
Additional charge for cremation of wood casket	\$250.00
Additional charge for cremation of remains weighing over 250 pounds, starting from	\$300.00
Additional charge for witnessing of cremation	\$795.00
Additional charge for cremation on	\$300.00
Holidays	\$450.00
Additional charge for handling of remains weighing more than 250 pounds, starting from	\$250.00
Consulate document preparation and filing	\$595.00
Basic register book and two boxes of basic thank-you cards	\$65.00
Refreshment area including coffee, tea and water during service	\$75.00
Motorcycle escorts, two (2) bikes for up to three hours on weekdays within 30 mile radius	\$550.00
 Additional bike on weekdays 	\$275.00
Weekend/Holiday surcharge, per bike	\$85.00
Scattering of cremains at sea	\$325.00
Plastic utility urn	\$45.00
Shipping container Air Tray	\$350.00
Combination Unit	\$380.00

PACKAGE SELECTIONS AND PRICING

Our packages are designed to simplify the arrangement process and to offer savings to the family for services held at our funeral home.

The following packages include only the items listed in the packages. Additional merchandise such as caskets, sales tax, cash-advanced items, charges for extra manpower/equipment, after-hours charges and third-party fees will be advised during the funeral arrangement.

You may purchase additional goods and services, but any items in the package that are not utilized cannot be refunded or substituted.

Our funeral packages are offered to our families who purchase merchandise such as casket from our funeral home.

(Package #1) Traditional Funeral Service (Same Day Visitation & Committal Service)

- Basic service of the funeral director and staff	\$1495
- Embalming	\$525
- Refrigeration	\$300
 Dressing and casketing of loved one 	\$175
- Transfer of remains to funeral home	\$300
Use of facilities and staff for viewing (4 hours between 9 AM and 5 PM)	\$450
- Committal Service at the cemetery	\$495
- Refreshment area with coffee and tea at our chapel only	\$75
- Basic register book and two boxes of basic thank-you cards	\$65
- Boutonnieres for pall-bearers	\$85
- Funeral coach	\$450
- Service vehicle	\$225
- Flower car	\$225
Grand total:	\$4865
Saving:	\$1070

Discounted total: \$3795

\$1495

\$4295

\$150.00

Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing and combing hair:
Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing, coloring and combing hair:
\$150.00
\$175.00

(Package #2) Traditional Funeral Service (One Day Visitation with 2nd Day Committal Service)

- Embalming	\$525
- Refrigeration	\$300
- Dressing and casketing of loved one	\$175
- Transfer of remains to funeral home	\$300
Use of facilities and staff for viewing (4 hours between 9 AM and 5 PM)	\$450
- Use of facilities and staff at chapel or church on second day	\$595
- Committal Service at the cemetery	\$495
- Refreshment area with coffee and tea at our chapel only	\$75
- Basic register book and two boxes of basic thank-you cards	\$65
- Boutonnieres for pall-bearers	\$85
- Funeral coach	\$450
- Service vehicle	\$225
- Flower car	\$225
Grand total:	\$5460
Saving:	\$1165

Basic service of the funeral director and staff

Discounted total:

• Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing, coloring and combing hair: \$175.00

• Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing and combing hair:

(Package #3) Graveside Funeral Service

	- Basic service of the funeral director and staff	\$1495
	- Refrigeration	\$300
	 Dressing and casketing of loved one 	\$175
	- Transfer of remains to funeral home	\$300
	- Committal Service at the cemetery	\$495
-	Basic register book and two boxes of basic thank-you cards	\$65
	- Boutonnieres for pall-bearers	\$85
	- Funeral coach	\$450
	- Service vehicle	\$225
	Grand total:	\$3590
	Saving:	\$1095

Discounted total: \$2495

(Package #4) Traditional One-Day Funeral Service / Visitation And Witness Cremation

- Basic service of the funeral director and staff	\$1495
- Embalming	\$525
- Refrigeration	\$300
- Dressing and casketing of loved one	\$175
- Transfer of remains to funeral home	\$300
Use of facilities and staff for viewing (4 hours between 9 AM and 5 PM)	\$450
- Use of staff for service at our chapel or church	\$595
- Staff at witnessing	\$495
- Witnessing of the cremation at the crematory	\$300
- Refreshment area with coffee and tea at our chapel only	\$75
- Basic register book and two boxes of basic thank-you cards	\$65
- Delivery to the crematory	\$250
- Service vehicle	\$225
- Crematory fee	\$295
Grand total:	\$5545
Saving:	\$1350

Discounted total: \$4195

Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing and combing hair:
Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing, coloring and combing hair:
\$150.00
\$175.00

(Package #5) One Day Visitation / Funeral Service With Cremation

\$1495	- Basic service of the funeral director and staff
\$525	- Embalming
\$300	- Refrigeration
\$175	- Dressing and casketing of loved one
\$300	- Transfer of remains to funeral home
\$450	Use of facilities and staff for viewing (4 hours between 9 AM and 5 PM)
\$595	- Use of staff for service at our chapel or church
\$75	- Refreshment area with coffee and tea at our chapel only
\$65	- Basic register book and two boxes of basic thank-you cards
\$250	- Delivery to the crematory at our convenience
\$295	- Crematory fee
\$225	- Service vehicle
\$4750	Grand total:
\$1255	Saving:

Discounted total: \$3495

Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing and combing hair:
Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing, coloring and combing hair:
\$150.00
\$175.00

(Package #6) Memorial Service With Cremation

Basic service of the funeral director and staff \$1495 Refrigeration \$300 Transfer of remains to funeral home \$300 Use of facilities and staff for viewing (4 hours between 9 AM and 5 PM) \$450 Refreshment area with coffee and tea at our chapel only \$75 Delivery to the crematory at our convenience \$250 Crematory fee \$295 Service vehicle \$225 Grand total: \$3390 Saving: \$1195

Discounted total: \$2195

(Package #7) Basic Cremation

Basic service of the funeral director and staff \$	1495
- Refrigeration	\$300
- Transfer of remains to funeral home	\$300
nt of your loved one in the cremation container	\$150
Delivery to the crematory at our convenience	\$250
- Crematory fee	\$295
- Service vehicle	\$225
Grand total: \$	3015
Saving: \$	1420

Discounted total: \$1595

(Package #8) Direct International Shipment

- Basic service of the funeral director and staff	\$1495
- Embalming	\$525
- Refrigeration	\$300
 Dressing and casketing of loved one 	\$175
- Transfer of remains to funeral home	\$300
- Two consulate trips for securing transit letter, permit and death certificates	\$180
Preparations of documents for consulate, notary fee, telephone / fax fee, etc.	\$595
- Placement of your loved one in the shipping container	\$150
- Air shipment container	\$350
- Delivery to the airport	\$325
- Service vehicle	\$225
Grand total:	\$4620
Saving:	\$1175
-	

Discounted total: \$3445

(Charges for translation, authentication and/or apostille of documents will be added if applicable.)

Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing and combing hair:
Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing, coloring and combing hair:
\$150.00
\$175.00

(Package #9) One Day Visitation With International Shipment

- Basic service of the funeral director and staff	\$1495
- Embalming	\$525
- Refrigeration	\$300
- Dressing and casketing of loved one	\$175
- Transfer of remains to funeral home	\$300
- Use of facilities and staff for viewing (4 hours between 9 AM and 5 PM)	\$450
- Use of staff for service at chapel or church	\$595
- Refreshment area with coffee and tea at our chapel only	\$75
- Basic register book and two boxes of basic thank-you cards	\$65
- Two consulate trips for securing transit letter, permit and death certificates	\$180
Preparations of documents for consulate, notary fee, telephone / fax fee, etc.	\$595
- Placement of your loved one in the shipping container	\$150
- Air shipment container	\$350
- Delivery to the airport	\$325
- Service vehicle	\$225
Grand total:	\$5805
Saving:	\$1860

Discounted total: \$3945

(Charges for translation, authentication and/or apostille of documents will be added if applicable.)

 Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing and combing hair: 	\$150.00
• Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing, coloring and combing hair:	\$175.00